:H \$40.00 7864784

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monotype GmbH		12/30/2016	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albert Pinggera
Street Address:	Kohlstatt 55
Internal Address:	39015 Leonhard
City:	Passeier
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78647848	STRADA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 542 5070
Email: ecote@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Debra S. Serota

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Cote	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Cote/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=25902-1008001 Assignment#page1.tif source=25902-1008001 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0860

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

between

Monotype GmbH Werner-Reimers-Straße 2-4, 61352 Bad Homburg, Germany (the "Assignor")

and

Albert Pinggera
Kohlstatt 55, 39015 St. Leonhard in Passeier, Italy
(the "Assignee")

Effective as of: December 30, 2016 ("Effective Date")

The Assignor and the Assignee are hereinafter referred to, individually, as "Party" and collectively, as "Parties".

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the standard character trademark (the "Trademark") registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in the United States of America (the "Territory") of which the particulars are set forth as follows:

Trademark	Class	Registration No.	Serial No.
STRADA	009	3179735	78647848

Goods and Services

Typefaces, typefonts, and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols recorded as latent images in data storage media-namely magnetic tape, magnetic discs, optical memories, compact discs and integrated circuit memories such as ROMs, PROMs and EPROMs.

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor the Trademark in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. For and in consideration of the sum of 270.00 EURO (two hundred and seventy EURO) to be paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and with effect from the Effective Date, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all rights, title and interests derived from and in connection with the Trademark in the Territory. The legal ownership in the Trademark is only transferred upon full and prompt payment.
- 2. The amount shall be due net thirty (30) days from the date of the invoice and is payable in Euro. The payment shall be made to

 Monotype GmbH

on of payment to	

Trademark Assignment Agreement Contract #: M00105979

Page 1 of 2 Confidential Information

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0861

- 3. The Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole proprietor of all rights, title and interests derived from and in connection with the Trademark in Territory. The Trademark is assigned in their present legal status, which is known to the Assignor. To the Assignor's best knowledge, there are no pending cases before the court or national authorities, which may adversely affect the Trademark. The Assignor does not take any further guarantee.
- 4. The Assignor shall furnish the Assignee with all necessary information on and in connection with the Trademark, which may be required to perfect title in the Trademark in the Assignee. The Assignor shall also furnish the Assignee with the original certificates covering the Trademark.
- 5. The Parties hereto agree that this Agreement shall be submitted to the competent authority as may be required by the laws of the Territory for its registrations. Each Party hereto shall fully cooperate with the other with regard to such registration or additional or approval that may be required in connection with the implementation of any portion of this Agreement.
- 6. This Agreement shall be deemed to be a contract made under the laws of Germany, and for all purposes shall be interpreted and construed in its entirety in accordance with the laws of Germany. The courts of Frankfurt am Main, Germany, shall be the exclusive forum for any disputes arising out of or related to this Agreement. The parties agree that the United Nations Convention on Contracts for the International Sale of Goods is specifically excluded from application to this Agreement.
- 7. Any amendments, modifications, alternations or supplements to this Agreement shall be made in writing to be legally effective.
- 8. In the event that any provision of this Agreement shall be unenforceable or invalid, such unenforceability or invalidity shall not render this Agreement unenforceable or invalid as a whole, and, in such event, such provision shall be changed and interpreted so as to best accomplish the objectives of such unenforceable or invalid provision within the limits of applicable law or court decisions, provided, however, if the provision rendered unenforceable or invalid shall substantially destroy or impair the bargain represented in this Agreement, the Agreement shall be deemed to be terminated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

Monotype GmbH	Albert Pinggera	
Christophe Kollat	Name	
Position Director	Position	
Date, Signature	30/12/2016 Albas Dr.	
Trademark Assignment Agreement Contract #: M00105979	Date, Signature Page 2 of 2 Confidential Informat	លែរ

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 01/12/2017